
CAGAYAN II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
   Macanaya District, Aparri, Cagayan 

Telefax No. (078) 888 2940 

E-mail: mail@cagelco2.org.ph  

Website: www.cagelco2.org.ph 
 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The CAGAYAN II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CAGELCO II) is inviting all interested bidders to participate in the 
bidding for the construction, supply, delivery of materials/equipment required under the following CAGELCO II 
project. 
 
PROJECT:   

A. E-ICPM 2020 
B. Tapping of Exclusive Consumers 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              
Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “ pass/fail” 
criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 10531.  
 
Interested bidders may obtain Bidding documents from CAGELCO II main office during Office Hours starting January 
13, 2020.  

 
Below is the schedule of activities. Bidders must present notarized authorization letter in attending these activities. 
 

ACTIVITY SCHEDULE 

Pre-bid Conference January 23, 2020, 10:00 A.M. 

Bid Opening February 4, 2020 ,10:00 A.M. 

Delivery Schedule:  February 2020 
 

 
CAGELCO II reserves the right to reject any/or all bid without any reason, waive any formality therein, accepts 
proposal most advantageous to the cooperative and assumes no obligation to compensate or indemnify any bidder 
for expenses or losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bid nor does it guarantee that an award will be 
made. 
 
For further inquiries, please contact BAC Secretariat at Telephone Number (078) 888 – 2940 or mobile number 0917 
525 7896 or thru e-mail at mail@cagelco2.org.ph 
 

  
Approved by: 
 
 
(sgd)KRISTINE T. BASQUEZ         
        BAC Chairman   
            January 13, 2020/PDI 
    

 
 
 

LOT 

 
 
 

DESCRIPTION 

 
 
 
QTY 

APPROVED 
BUDGET FOR 

THE CONTRACT 
INCLUSIVE OF 

VAT (PhP) 

COST OF BID 
DOCUMENTS 

,NON-
REFUNDABLE 

(PhP) 

1 Wires & Conductors   
4,056,708.00 

 
5,000.00 

2 Concrete Poles 30’ Cl 5-  50 pcs 
30’ Cl 3- 110 pcs 
30’ Cl2- 25 pcs 
35’ Cl 2- 30 pcs 
40’ Cl2-15 pcs 

 
1,821,000.00 

 
5,000.00 

3 Insulators(Suspension, spool, pin type) 1320 pcs 274,740.00 500.00 

4 Electronic Kilo Watt Hour Meters,5(15-100)                     4,400 units 4,470,000.00 5,000.00 

5 Line Hardwares  1,373,245.00 5,000.00 

6 Distribution Transformer, pole type, 
conventional, amorphous 

Ratings (kVA) 
15 -  18 units 
25 – 20 units 
37.5 -22 units 
10  - 18 units 
50  - 16 units 

 
7,442,871.36 

10,000.00 

7 Compression Connectors(YPC 2A8U, YHD 150, 
YHD 200,  YHD 250, YHD 300,YHD 350,YHD 
400      

27,600 pcs 1,060,900.00 5,000.00 

RE-ADVERTISED LOT 

8 Steel Poles 30’,500kg break 
load – 20 pcs 
30’,100kg break 
load-25 pcs 

823,500.00 1,000.00 

http://www.cagelco2.org.ph/

